-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD220027AB
Digital Counters / Timers
FXS Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
The specifications, dimensions, etc. are subject to change without notice for product

.6
   0
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
FX ❶ ❷ - ❸ ❹
❶ Display digits
4: 4-digit
5: 5-digit
❸ Output
1P: 1-stage setting (4-digit)
I: indicator (5-digit)
❷ Size
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
❹ Power supply
2:  24 VACᜠ ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz,
24 - 48 VDCᜡ ± 10 %
4: 100 - 240 VACᜠ ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
Output Operation Mode
For the detailed timing chart for operation output mode, refer to the manual.
Parameter Display Setting range Setting example
T1-1 Setting mode DP - -
T1-2 Setting of dot for
Hour / Min / Sec CLR
CLR:  Not divided with dot 5959: 59 m 59 s
SET: Divided with dot 0.59.59: 59 m 59 s
Parameter Display Setting range
C1-1 Setting mode DP -
C1-2 Decimal point
setting
----
[FX4S-1P]
----, ---.-, --.--, -.---
-----
[FX5S-I]
-----, ----.-, ---.--, --.---, -.----
Dot for Decimal Point & Hour / Min / Second
• If there is no RESET key or DIP switch input for 60 sec, it returns to RUN mode.
• [RESET] key:  Setting mode ↔ RUN mode
Move the digit when changing the setting value.
  ■ Decimal point of counter
  ■ Dot for Hour / Min / Second of timer
Mode Setting
RUN [RESET] 3 sec → Dot for Decimal Point &
Hour / Min / Second [RESET] 3 sec → RUN
Model FX4S-1P□ FX5S-I□
Display digits 4-digit 5-digit
Character size W 3.8 × H 7.6 mm W 4 × H 8 mm
Max. counting speed 1 / 30 / 2 k / 5 kcps
Return time ≤ 500 ms
Min. signal width INHIBIT, RESET: ≈ 20 ms
Input logic
Voltage input (PNP) -  input impedance: ≤ 10.8 kΩ,
[H]: 5 - 30 VDCᜡ, [L]: 0 - 2 VDCᜡ
No-voltage input (NPN) -  short-circuit impedance: ≤ 470 Ω,
short-circuit residual voltage: ≤ 1 VDCᜡ
open-circuit impedance: ≥ 100 kΩ
One-shot output time 0.05 to 5 sec
Error Repeat / SET / voltage / Temp.: ≤ ± 0.01 % ± 0.05 s
Contact control output Relay -
Type Instantaneous SPDT (1c) × 1 -
Capacity 250 VACᜠ 3 A, 30 VDCᜡ 3 A
resistive load -
Solid-state
control output NPN open collector × 1 -
Capacity ≤ 30 VDCᜡ, 100 mA -
Unit weight (packaged) ≈ 110 g (≈ 171 g) ≈ 95 g (≈ 156 g)
Certification ᜢ ᜹ ᜧ ᜫ
Voltage type AC voltage AC / DC voltage
Power supply 100 - 240 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz 24 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz,
24 - 48 VDCᜡ
Permissible voltage
range 90 to 110 % of rated voltage